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Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
07.19 M-5352 RODRIGUEZ IGBINOMWANMIA, SAMUEL CHUCKWENEKA ESP 07 Atletismo Alcorcon (Val. Martin Berlanas) 20-03-2022 Madrid 07.19 07.19
07.50 M-8393 LORENTE GOMEZ, JUAN ESP 07 Atletismo Leganes 13-03-2022 Madrid 07.50 07.50
07.56 M-27305 IRACHE FERNANDEZ, YAGO ESP 07 A.D. Sprint 29-10-2022 Madrid 07.56 07.56
07.68 M-27364 MEDINA ALVAREZ, CARLOS ESP 07 A. A. Moratalaz 20-03-2022 Madrid 1178 07.68 07.68
07.80 M-5612 BERRUEZO PAEZ, LUCAS ESP 07 A.A. Mostoles 20-03-2022 Madrid 07.80 07.80
07.95 M-4742 PELAEZ BENITO, GONZALO ESP 07 A.D. Marathon 29-10-2022 Madrid 07.95 07.95
08.12 M-12803 PEREZ BELMONTE, DANIEL ESP 08 At. Arroyomolinos 13-02-2022 Madrid 09.32
09.27 M-16900 AGUADO SERRANO, VICTOR ESP 08 Municipal Arganda 20-03-2022 Madrid 09.27 09.27

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
M-12317 DIAZ OVIAÑO, RODRIGO ESP 08 Atletismo Leganes
M-1873 LOARTE MARTIN, SERGIO ESP 07 Atletismo Alcorcon
M-4599 ROJO CASTAÑO, PABLO ESP 07 A.D. Marathon 00:46.59
M-28431 SAEZ LOPEZ, CARLOS ESP 07 Municipal Arganda

00:36.85 M-2830 FERNANDEZ OLIVER, HUGO ESP 08 A.A. Mostoles 19-03-2022 Madrid 00:36.85 00:36.85
00:38.01 M-18558 GARCIA DELGADO, ALBERTO ESP 07 A. A. Moratalaz 19-03-2022 Madrid 733 00:38.01 00:38.01
00:38.94 M-13438 MILLANES MARTIN, ADRIAN ESP 08 A.D. Sprint 05-06-2022 PoZuelo De AlarcóN 00:39.06 00:39.06

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
M-28117 ENCINAS SÁNCHEZ, MARCOS ESP 08 Municipal Arganda
M-20528 SEISDEDOS RICO, GUILLERMO ESP 07 A.D. Marathon

01:23.67 M-7831 VILLARES GALLARDO, DARIO ESP 07 At. Arroyomolinos 26-06-2022 CoSlada 01:28.31 01:28.31
01:27.26 M-24591 MUÑOZ ALVAREZ, ALEJANDRO ESP 07 Atletismo Leganes 26-03-2022 Sabadell 01:27.26 01:27.26
01:29.75 M-52 MEDINA VELASCO, MILIYON ESP 08 A.D. Sprint 22-10-2022 CastellóN 01:31.49 01:31.49
01:31.38 M-18811 ARRIERO SANTOTOMAS, PEDRO ESP 07 Atletismo Alcorcon 26-06-2022 CoSlada 01:34.83 01:34.83
01:35.34 M-7036 PEREZ JAIME, HUGO ESP 07 A.A. Mostoles 20-02-2022 Madrid 01:35.34 01:35.34
01:43.75 M-27040 PEREZ MARTÍN-MENASALVAS, MATEO ESP 08 A. A. Moratalaz 19-02-2022 Madrid 1153 01:43.75 01:43.75

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
M-28975 LLORENTE MARTINEZ, DANIEL ESP 08 Municipal Arganda
M-12724 MORENO RUIZ, JAIME ESP 07 A.D. Marathon

02:33.24 M-24647 MATAMOROS ALONSO, SAMUEL ESP 07 Atletismo Alcorcon 29-05-2022 SoRia 02:38.58 02:38.58
02:55.07 M-3473 IBAÑEZ JARAMILLO, ALEJANDRO ESP 07 A. A. Moratalaz 15-01-2022 Madrid 736 03:02.91
02:55.83 M-16804 JUARROS PEREZ, JORGE ESP 07 A.D. Sprint 21-05-2022 AlcoBendas 03:00.60 03:00.60
03:05.91 M-2822 GUERRERO NAVARRO, DANIEL ESP 08 A.A. Mostoles 19-03-2022 Madrid 03:05.91 03:05.91
03:11.08 M-12354 SANTIAGO PEREZ, ALVARO ESP 08 Atletismo Leganes 19-03-2022 Madrid 03:11.08 03:11.08

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
M-28206 LÁZARO MONTANÉ, MIGUEL ESP 07 A. A. Moratalaz 1409
M-17170 SOCHA CEBALLOS, LUCAS ESP 07 A.D. Sprint
M-2144 TARDIO TORRENTE, MIGUEL ANGEL ESP 07 Atletismo Leganes 10:39.38

10:09.82 M-20548 MARTIN LOPEZ, ENRIQUE ESP 07 A.D. Marathon 06-03-2022 Madrid 10:09.82 10:09.82
10:13.49 M-6851 GIL GONZALEZ, SERGIO ESP 07 Atletismo Alcorcon 26-06-2022 CoSlada 10:27.15 10:27.15
10:25.98 M-22843 COLLANTES LOA, DANIEL ESP 07 A.A. Mostoles 19-03-2022 Madrid 10:25.98 10:25.98
10:51.74 M-1574 DE LA TORRE MARTINEZ, MANUEL ESP 07 Municipal Arganda 29-01-2022 Madrid 10:51.74 10:51.74

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
M-28372 HERNANDEZ GONZALEZ, DIEGO ESP 08 A. A. Moratalaz 1330
M-28106 ZASOWSKI , TYTUS POL 08 A.D. Marathon

10.71 M-17563 AEDO GARCIA-REDONDO, ADRIAN ESP 07 Atletismo Alcorcon 20-03-2022 Madrid 10.71 10.71
11.13 M-850 SALINERO PRADILLO, LUCAS ESP 07 Atletismo Leganes 20-03-2022 Madrid 11.13 11.13
08.61 M-5678 MANFREDOTTI GARCIA, MATEO ESP 07 At. Arroyomolinos 26-03-2022 Sabadell 08.61 08.61
08.94 M-127 ESPESO CANTOLLA, DIEGO ESP 08 A.D. Sprint 16-01-2022 Madrid 08.94 08.94
09.05 M-8096 CALLEJA CARRERA, JORGE ESP 08 Municipal Arganda 26-03-2022 Sabadell 09.05 09.05

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
1.85 M-9040 DIAZ MONTILLA, IKER ESP 07 A.D. Marathon (Colmenar Viejo) 13-02-2022 Madrid 1.85 1.85
1.85 M-15537 GONZALEZ GRANADOS, JOAQUIN ESP 07 A.D. Sprint 13-02-2022 Madrid 1.85 1.85
1.78 M-5834 RONCERO BELLIDO, DANIEL ESP 07 Atletismo Alcorcon (Track Cross Road Team) 25-06-2022 CoSlada 1.69 1.69
1.50 M-16058 ESTEBAN GONZALEZ, MARCOS ESP 08 A.A. Mostoles (Edward Athletic) 01-10-2022 Madrid 1.36
1.50 M-25603 FERNANDEZ CARRILLO, MIGUEL ESP 07 At. Arroyomolinos 01-10-2022 Madrid 1.46 1.46
1.42 M-14991 NUÑEZ ALONSO, LUCAS ESP 08 A. A. Moratalaz (Ciudad de Rivas) 29-01-2022 Madrid 1.44 1.42

M-26109 LURUEÑA VIVÓ, ELOY ESP 08 Municipal Arganda
M-12352 ROMERO MEDINA, LEO ESP 08 Atletismo Leganes 1.30

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
3.42 M-7327 RODRIGUEZ SANZ, MARCO ESP 07 A.D. Marathon 26-03-2022 Sabadell 3.42 3.42
2.80 M-4245 COSTALAGO MARTIN, DARIO ESP 08 A.D. Sprint 11-06-2022 Arganda Del Rey 2.71 2.71
2.10 M-1701 MUIÑA SALAZAR, JESUS ESP 08 Municipal Arganda 01-10-2022 Madrid
2.00 M-4068 PAZ FERRANDO, CHRISTIAN ESP 08 Atletismo Alcorcon 11-06-2022 Arganda Del Rey

M-28374 MOLINA GALLEGO, MARCOS ESP 07 A. A. Moratalaz 1408
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Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
6.32 M-6709 FANUCCHI MARTIN, ERIC ESP 07 A.D. Sprint 22-10-2022 CastellóN 6.10 6.09
5.84 M-25640 ORTIZ MAESTRE, ALBERTO ESP 07 Atletismo Alcorcon 16-07-2022 CastellóN 5.62 5.62
4.93 M-13893 GONZALEZ TORRES, IVAN ESP 07 A.A. Mostoles 07-05-2022 MóStoLes 4.20
4.58 M-10456 SANCHEZ FRAILE, FELIPE ESP 08 Atletismo Leganes 14-05-2022 Pinto 4.21
4.41 M-25612 MUÑOZ DIAZ, ISMAEL ESP 07 At. Arroyomolinos 01-10-2022 Madrid 4.13 4.13
3.68 M-4837 GARCIA JIMENEZ, DIEGO ESP 07 Municipal Arganda 26-02-2022 Arganda Del Rey 4.36

M-23192 ÁLVAREZ CAMPUZANO, HÉCTOR ESP 07 A.D. Marathon
M-21406 MAROTO GARCIA, DIEGO ESP 07 A. A. Moratalaz 738

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
12.12 M-3593 MORENO GARCIA, HECTOR ESP 07 A.A. Mostoles 19-03-2022 Madrid 12.12 12.12
11.35 M-3204 GOMEZ CRIADO, RUBEN ESP 08 Atletismo Alcorcon 01-10-2022 Madrid 10.15 10.15
11.18 M-7604 FLORES MARTINEZ, SAMUEL ESP 07 A.D. Sprint 23-04-2022 Madrid 10.31 10.31
09.77 M-17757 ROMERAL CUBILLO, MARTIN ESP 08 Atletismo Leganes 19-03-2022 Madrid 09.77 09.77

M-15159 GONZALEZ SILVA, MATEO ESP 07 A.D. Marathon 08.01
M-28717 OCAÑA SANCES, RAFAEL ESP 08 A. A. Moratalaz 1333
M-1626 ROSELL DE LA FUENTE, MIGUEL ESP 08 Municipal Arganda

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
14.96 M-15796 FERNANDEZ PASTOR, MARCOS ESP 07 Municipal Arganda 23-07-2022 Avilés 14.13 14.13
10.33 M-1510 GARZON RUEDA, DANIEL ESP 07 A.D. Sprint 01-10-2022 Madrid 09.87 09.87
09.38 M-1425 FIGUEREO GARCIA, MANUEL ESP 08 Atletismo Leganes 20-03-2022 Madrid 09.38 09.38
08.21 M-27118 GARCIA ANDRES, HUGO ESP 08 A.A. Mostoles 01-10-2022 Madrid
07.05 M-12193 CABRERO DEL COSO, MARIO ESP 08 Atletismo Alcorcon 01-10-2022 Madrid

M-18727 CANOSA DE AGUINAGA, GONZALO ESP 07 A. A. Moratalaz 730 10.30
M-8746 MANZANO ARMENTEROS, MARCOS ESP 07 A.D. Marathon

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
M-18727 CANOSA DE AGUINAGA, GONZALO ESP 07 A. A. Moratalaz
M-29047 CASADO OROZCO, TONY ESP 07 A. A. Moratalaz
M-27361 DIAZ FERNÁNDEZ, ASIER ESP 07 A. A. Moratalaz
M-27164 VALENTIN MORON, IVAN ESP 08 A. A. Moratalaz
M-22843 COLLANTES LOA, DANIEL ESP 07 A.A. Mostoles
M-2830 FERNANDEZ OLIVER, HUGO ESP 08 A.A. Mostoles
M-2822 GUERRERO NAVARRO, DANIEL ESP 08 A.A. Mostoles
M-7036 PEREZ JAIME, HUGO ESP 07 A.A. Mostoles
M-23192 ÁLVAREZ CAMPUZANO, HÉCTOR ESP 07 A.D. Marathon
M-4599 ROJO CASTAÑO, PABLO ESP 07 A.D. Marathon
M-17899 SECO GARCIA, ALVARO-ASHENAFI ESP 08 A.D. Marathon
M-20528 SEISDEDOS RICO, GUILLERMO ESP 07 A.D. Marathon
M-6709 FANUCCHI MARTIN, ERIC ESP 07 A.D. Sprint
M-27305 IRACHE FERNANDEZ, YAGO ESP 07 A.D. Sprint
M-52 MEDINA VELASCO, MILIYON ESP 08 A.D. Sprint
M-13438 MILLANES MARTIN, ADRIAN ESP 08 A.D. Sprint
M-5678 MANFREDOTTI GARCIA, MATEO ESP 07 At. Arroyomolinos
M-25612 MUÑOZ DIAZ, ISMAEL ESP 07 At. Arroyomolinos
M-12803 PEREZ BELMONTE, DANIEL ESP 08 At. Arroyomolinos
M-7831 VILLARES GALLARDO, DARIO ESP 07 At. Arroyomolinos
M-18811 ARRIERO SANTOTOMAS, PEDRO ESP 07 Atletismo Alcorcon
M-1873 LOARTE MARTIN, SERGIO ESP 07 Atletismo Alcorcon
M-4068 PAZ FERRANDO, CHRISTIAN ESP 08 Atletismo Alcorcon
M-12004 ZARZALEJO TORRES, CESAR ESP 07 Atletismo Alcorcon (Val. Martin Berlanas)
M-1425 FIGUEREO GARCIA, MANUEL ESP 08 Atletismo Leganes
M-25127 LOPEZ RICO, ALEJANDRO ESP 07 Atletismo Leganes
M-8393 LORENTE GOMEZ, JUAN ESP 07 Atletismo Leganes
M-2144 TARDIO TORRENTE, MIGUEL ANGEL ESP 07 Atletismo Leganes
M-8096 CALLEJA CARRERA, JORGE ESP 08 Municipal Arganda
M-28117 ENCINAS SÁNCHEZ, MARCOS ESP 08 Municipal Arganda
M-15796 FERNANDEZ PASTOR, MARCOS ESP 07 Municipal Arganda
M-1701 MUIÑA SALAZAR, JESUS ESP 08 Municipal Arganda

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
07.91 M-17042 RETANA TASCON, MARIA CARLA ESP 08 Cronos Villaviciosa 29-10-2022 Madrid 07.91 07.91
07.94 M-3194 PELAEZ NUÑEZ, CLAUDIA ESP 08 A.D. Marathon 20-03-2022 Madrid 07.94 07.94
08.14 M-16751 MOZO PASCUAL, LUCIA ESP 08 A.A. Mostoles 20-03-2022 Madrid 08.14 08.14
08.26 M-5820 GONZALEZ DAUN, HANNAH AIDEEN ESP 08 A.D. Sprint 20-03-2022 Madrid 08.21 08.26
08.33 M-17715 PLATARD DE QUENIN RUIZ-BARAIBAR, COVADONGA ESP 08 Club Corredores 20-03-2022 Madrid 08.33 08.33
08.45 M-15086 CARBALLO SANZ, ERIKA ESP 08 Atletismo Alcorcon 20-03-2022 Madrid 08.45 08.45
08.54 M-24893 BARBADO REGALADO, AINHOA ESP 07 Atletismo Leganes 20-03-2022 Madrid 08.54 08.54
09.06 M-6704 LOZANO RODRÍGUEZ, PAULA ESP 08 Edward Athletic 29-10-2022 Madrid 09.06 09.06

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
M-15238 HERRERO CORTES, CANDELA ESP 07 Atletismo Leganes
M-992 POYATOS CASTELLO, ALBA ESP 07 A.A. Mostoles 00:46.32

00:41.88 M-13416 DIAZ GALLEGO, ALEJANDRA ESP 08 Atletismo Alcorcon (Polideportivo Getafe) 19-03-2022 Madrid 00:41.88 00:41.88
00:43.00 M-13752 GUIJARRO VILADECANS, MARTINA ESP 07 A.D. Sprint 29-05-2022 Tres CantoS 00:43.29 00:43.29

4x400m MASC. PC CM
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00:44.04 M-12241 RODRIGUEZ RUANO, CLAUDIA ESP 08 Edward Athletic 05-02-2022 Madrid 00:44.04 00:44.04
00:46.15 M-17477 ALCOCER LOPEZ, EDITH ESP 08 A.D. Marathon 05-02-2022 Madrid 00:46.15 00:46.15
00:46.42 M-22711 BERMUDEZ PARRA, PAULA ESP 08 Club Corredores 04-01-2022 Madrid 00:46.42 00:46.42
00:48.47 M-24337 SCHROLL PIZARRO, ZOË ESP 08 Cronos Villaviciosa 05-06-2022 PoZuelo De AlarcóN 00:50.45 00:50.45

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
M-7835 BLAZQUEZ BARROS, PILAR ESP 07 Edward Athletic 01:58.69

01:37.81 M-435 LLORENTE RODRIGUEZ, AINARA ESP 08 Atletismo Leganes 19-03-2022 Madrid 01:37.81 01:37.81
01:40.62 M-4460 CARPINTERO JIMENEZ, MANUELA ESP 08 A.D. Sprint 15-06-2022 Arganda Del Rey 01:43.32 01:43.32
01:43.96 M-4935 MARTINEZ MARZAL, NURIA ESP 08 Cronos Villaviciosa 01-10-2022 Madrid 01:47.39 01:47.39
01:44.04 M-5962 LECHON DIEZ, LAURA ESP 07 A.A. Mostoles 19-03-2022 Madrid 01:44.04 01:44.04
01:46.56 M-8739 MORALES CANO, INES ESP 07 A.D. Marathon 19-03-2022 Madrid 01:46.56 01:46.56
01:47.16 M-17568 CANTO PEDRERA, ARANCHA ESP 08 Atletismo Alcorcon 01-10-2022 Madrid
02:09.70 M-17695 GUTIERREZ SUAREZ, CLARA ESP 08 Club Corredores 19-02-2022 Madrid 02:09.70 02:09.70

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
M-12321 GARRIDO MORENO, CANDELA ESP 08 Atletismo Leganes 04:02.80
M-13816 LOPEZ DE MIGUEL, IRIA ESP 08 Club Corredores

03:06.01 M-6499 ISTURIZ FERNANDEZ-REVUELTA, BARBARA ESP 07 A.D. Marathon (At Pozuelo) 05-03-2022 Madrid 03:06.01 03:06.01
03:17.12 M-3324 VARGAS GUTIERREZ, ALICIA ESP 08 A.A. Mostoles 19-03-2022 Madrid 03:17.12 03:17.12
03:22.04 M-4431 MEDRANO SIERRA, NOA ESP 08 Cronos Villaviciosa 13-02-2022 Madrid 03:32.01 03:38.03
03:23.05 M-16805 PINTOR PEREZ, SABINA ESP 08 A.D. Sprint 05-02-2022 AlcoBendas
03:27.28 M-13174 SANCHEZ CANO, INES ESP 07 Edward Athletic 09-04-2022 PoZuelo De AlarcóN 03:35.59 03:35.59
03:35.15 M-15116 LOPEZ SELFA, LYDIA ESP 07 Atletismo Alcorcon 19-03-2022 Madrid 03:35.15 03:35.15

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
M-15734 ARIAS BELZER, SARA ISABEL ESP 08 Club Corredores
M-17763 RAMOS PEREZ, JIMENA ESP 07 Cronos Villaviciosa
M-12218 RODRIGUEZ VIZCAINO, AITANA ESP 07 Edward Athletic 11:45.28

10:38.91 M-7841 BENITO MOJON, JULIA ESP 07 Atletismo Alcorcon (At. Arroyomolinos) 22-01-2022 Madrid 10:38.91 10:38.91
10:48.97 M-147 GONZALEZ GALAN, CARLOTA ESP 07 A.A. Mostoles 19-03-2022 Madrid 10:48.97 10:48.97
11:26.07 M-26801 PALLARES PAJE, PAULA ESP 07 A.D. Sprint 22-10-2022 CastellóN 12:17.18 12:17.18
11:48.73 M-14576 DE FRUTOS LANCHA, LUCIA ESP 08 A.D. Marathon (Union Atletica Coslada) 19-03-2022 Madrid 11:48.73 11:48.73
14:46.38 M-223 YAO GARCIA, YVONNE ESP 07 Atletismo Leganes 06-03-2022 Madrid 14:46.38 14:46.38

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
10.07 M-9009 HERVAS CASCALES, MARINA ESP 07 A.A. Mostoles 06-03-2022 Madrid 10.07 10.07
10.46 M-15713 HERNANDEZ LUCIO, VALERIA ESP 08 Atletismo Alcorcon 29-01-2022 Madrid 10.46 10.46
10.53 M-1063 REGALON NIETO, CARMEN ESP 08 Edward Athletic 12-03-2022 Madrid 10.53 10.53
11.14 M-807 GALVEZ GARRIDO, LAURA ESP 07 Atletismo Leganes 20-03-2022 Madrid 11.00 11.14
09.13 M-5309 KRASNITSKAYA GAIKO, VALERIA ESP 08 A.D. Marathon 20-03-2022 Madrid 09.13 09.13
09.30 M-875 ROBLEDO MUÑOZ, LUCIA ESP 07 Club Corredores 30-01-2022 Madrid 09.30 09.30
09.38 M-1456 BERENGUER GARCIA, PAULA ESP 08 A.D. Sprint 20-03-2022 Madrid 09.38 09.38
09.62 M-13074 GUERRERO IRUELA, KIRA ESP 07 Cronos Villaviciosa 20-03-2022 Madrid 09.62 09.62

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
1.60 M-10588 CABRERA GOYA, MARIA ESP 08 Club Corredores 22-01-2022 Madrid 1.60 1.60
1.60 M-9533 DEL MORAL SANZ, HELENA ESP 07 A.A. Mostoles 12-06-2022 Madrid 1.65 1.56
1.56 M-8387 CRESPO GARCIA, NATALIA ESP 08 Atletismo Leganes 27-02-2022 Madrid 1.56 1.56
1.51 M-4726 MURCIA CONDE, NUR ESP 07 A.D. Marathon 27-02-2022 Madrid 1.51 1.51
1.47 M-18002 TENA SUAREZ, CARLOTA ESP 08 Edward Athletic 04-01-2022 Madrid 1.47 1.47
1.46 M-13646 JIMENEZ ARMELE, GABRIELA ESP 08 A.D. Sprint 19-03-2022 Madrid 1.46 1.46
1.35 M-12544 PIÑERO CUADRA, CARLOTA ESP 08 Atletismo Alcorcon (At. Arroyomolinos) 01-10-2022 Madrid 0.95

M-19344 SERRANO DIAZ, AFRICA ESP 07 Cronos Villaviciosa

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
2.95 M-7176 PARAJUA DELGADO, ANA ESP 07 A.D. Marathon 06-03-2022 Madrid 2.95 2.95
2.81 M-3852 PEÑALVER MEJÍAS, VALERIA ESP 07 Edward Athletic 19-03-2022 Madrid 2.81 2.81
2.12 M-5798 CALVO FERNANDEZ, HENAR ESP 08 A.D. Sprint 07-07-2022 Madrid 1.95 1.95
1.82 M-14530 GARGALLO SANMARTIN, CRISTINA ESP 08 Club Corredores 19-02-2022 Madrid 2.01 1.82
1.80 M-9008 RODRIGUEZ GOMEZ, SARA ESP 07 A.A. Mostoles 23-04-2022 Tres CantoS 1.75

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
5.73 M-6346 GARCIA RAMIREZ, CARLA ESP 07 Atletismo Alcorcon 02-07-2022 Madrid 5.67 5.67
5.15 M-974 MORAGON MARIN, VICTORIA ESP 08 A.D. Sprint 25-06-2022 CoSlada 5.07 5.07
4.79 M-16241 BERRUEZO REDONDO, LUCIA ESP 08 Cronos Villaviciosa 30-01-2022 Madrid 4.79 4.79
4.20 M-12314 CABALLERO POLO, LUNA ESP 07 Atletismo Leganes 16-01-2022 Madrid 4.81 4.20

M-17426 BARCHINO CUBAS, NATALIA ESP 07 A.D. Marathon 3.83
M-7704 LEMUS YEGUAS, GABRIELLE ESP 07 A.A. Mostoles 3.15
M-28530 MARTINI ARAYA, AMPARO ESP 08 Club Corredores
M-10364 SANZ GUTIÉRREZ, CARLA ESP 07 Edward Athletic 3.84

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
11.73 M-17044 BARRIOS FERNANDEZ, MARIA ESP 07 Atletismo Leganes 19-03-2022 Madrid 11.73 11.73

Triple Salto FEM. PC CF

3.000m FEM. PC CF

60m vallas (0,762) FEM. PC CF

Altura FEM. PC CF

Pértiga FEM. PC CF
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600m FEM. PC CF
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11.33 M-7601 JIMENEZ DEL RIO, INES ESP 07 A.D. Marathon 23-01-2022 Madrid 11.33 11.33
10.61 M-6076 RODRIGUEZ DEL OLMO, CARLA ESP 08 A.D. Sprint 22-10-2022 CastellóN 09.52 09.52
10.14 M-5280 LAMUEDRA JIMÉNEZ, BELÉN ESP 07 Edward Athletic 05-02-2022 Madrid 10.14 10.14
09.57 M-15736 RODRIGO MARTINEZ, AINARA ESP 08 Club Corredores 06-02-2022 Madrid 09.57 09.57
09.51 M-17668 GUERRERO IRUELA, DIGNA ESP 07 Cronos Villaviciosa 23-04-2022 Madrid 09.15 09.15
09.00 M-12203 LATORRE MANITO, IRATI ESP 08 Atletismo Alcorcon 23-04-2022 Madrid 08.78 08.78

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
12.63 M-8458 RODRIGUEZ MUÑOZ, LUCIA ESP 07 Cronos Villaviciosa 20-02-2022 Madrid 12.63 12.63
10.11 M-1469 GARCIA PATIÑO, CARMEN ESP 07 A.D. Sprint 23-01-2022 Madrid 10.11 10.11
09.21 M-2310 GARCIA ASENJO CASTO, MARIA ESP 08 A.D. Marathon (A.A. Valdemoro) 23-01-2022 Madrid 09.21 09.21
06.88 M-15108 GUIMERA SACRISTAN, DANIELA ESP 08 Atletismo Alcorcon 22-10-2022 Madrid

M-7834 BLANCO SANZ, BEGOÑA ESP 07 Edward Athletic
M-7500 BONDJALE HINESTROSA, PAULA NGOYE ESP 07 Atletismo Leganes
M-13546 FERNANDEZ PALOMINO, LUCIA ESP 08 A.A. Mostoles
M-24571 HERNÁNDEZ MARTÍN, ELENA ESP 08 Club Corredores

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
M-9533 DEL MORAL SANZ, HELENA ESP 07 A.A. Mostoles
M-147 GONZALEZ GALAN, CARLOTA ESP 07 A.A. Mostoles
M-5962 LECHON DIEZ, LAURA ESP 07 A.A. Mostoles
M-16751 MOZO PASCUAL, LUCIA ESP 08 A.A. Mostoles
M-17477 ALCOCER LOPEZ, EDITH ESP 08 A.D. Marathon
M-5309 KRASNITSKAYA GAIKO, VALERIA ESP 08 A.D. Marathon
M-8739 MORALES CANO, INES ESP 07 A.D. Marathon
M-3194 PELAEZ NUÑEZ, CLAUDIA ESP 08 A.D. Marathon
M-4460 CARPINTERO JIMENEZ, MANUELA ESP 08 A.D. Sprint
M-27802 CHAKRAOUI ALAOUI, SARA ESP 07 A.D. Sprint
M-13752 GUIJARRO VILADECANS, MARTINA ESP 07 A.D. Sprint
M-19413 RODRÍGUEZ MAISTERRA, ANA ESP 07 A.D. Sprint
M-17568 CANTO PEDRERA, ARANCHA ESP 08 Atletismo Alcorcon
M-15086 CARBALLO SANZ, ERIKA ESP 08 Atletismo Alcorcon
M-6346 GARCIA RAMIREZ, CARLA ESP 07 Atletismo Alcorcon
M-15713 HERNANDEZ LUCIO, VALERIA ESP 08 Atletismo Alcorcon
M-8387 CRESPO GARCIA, NATALIA ESP 08 Atletismo Leganes
M-435 LLORENTE RODRIGUEZ, AINARA ESP 08 Atletismo Leganes
M-2780 LOPEZ ALVAREZ, SARA ESP 08 Atletismo Leganes
M-15253 MACIAS GIL, ANDREA ESP 07 Atletismo Leganes
M-15734 ARIAS BELZER, SARA ISABEL ESP 08 Club Corredores
M-22711 BERMUDEZ PARRA, PAULA ESP 08 Club Corredores
M-10588 CABRERA GOYA, MARIA ESP 08 Club Corredores
M-875 ROBLEDO MUÑOZ, LUCIA ESP 07 Club Corredores
M-13074 GUERRERO IRUELA, KIRA ESP 07 Cronos Villaviciosa
M-4935 MARTINEZ MARZAL, NURIA ESP 08 Cronos Villaviciosa
M-17042 RETANA TASCON, MARIA CARLA ESP 08 Cronos Villaviciosa
M-8458 RODRIGUEZ MUÑOZ, LUCIA ESP 07 Cronos Villaviciosa
M-3852 PEÑALVER MEJÍAS, VALERIA ESP 07 Edward Athletic
M-1063 REGALON NIETO, CARMEN ESP 08 Edward Athletic
M-12218 RODRIGUEZ VIZCAINO, AITANA ESP 07 Edward Athletic
M-13174 SANCHEZ CANO, INES ESP 07 Edward Athletic

Peso (3kg) FEM. PC CF

4x400m FEM. PC CF
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